
Volleyball Box Score
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

SMU vs Virginia (11/03/2024 at Memorial Gymnasium)

SMU
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

3 Cullen, Celia 11.0003 2.5.3 . .. .0001.000 4 .62 ..1.50031 11.
4 Bolton, Ellie ...000. 0.0.3 . 12 .875.800 4 .2 .7.1.0002 10.L L L

5 Batenhorst, Casey ...000. 0.0.3 . .. 1.0001.000 . .. .1..000. 8.
6 Frazier, Brooke ...000. 0.0.3 . .. .000.000 5 .8 ....1251 ..L L L

7 Shime, Naya 5..33321 14.533 10 .2 .000.875 9 .. ..2.000. 16.
11 Foster, Natalie 2..60010 11.0.3 6 .3 .000.750 1 .2 ..4.000. 12.
12 Newsome, Natalia 1.1.0004 4.5.2 4 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
13 Lamirand, Jentry ...2504 1.0.1 1 .1 1.000.667 1 .. .2..000. 3.
15 Wheeler, Jamison ...44418 10.023 10 .. 1.000.000 2 .1 .9..000. ..
26 Okammor, Nnedi 3..4005 3.5.3 2 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..
31 Tabron, Maya ...25012 5.023 5 12 .900.846 8 .1 .9..000. 13.
53 Perdue, Natalie ...2005 1.0.1 1 .. 1.0001.000 . .. .4..000. 1.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 121.39082 53.073 39 210 .941.865 34 .77 .327.44234 74.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 7.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Virginia
SMU

16 11 14

25 2525 17-6, 9-3

17-6, 7-5

(3)
(0)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

215 .406 13-16321 81%

312 .429 10-11212 90%

212 .345 11-14293 78%

Virginia
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Borum, Brooklyn 1.-.30813 1.553 1 21 .889.875 4 .2 .16..000. 8.
3 Tadder, Abby 2..05618 6.033 4 .2 .000.667 1 .. 1.1.000. 6.
5 Le, Ashley ...000. 0.0.3 . .. .000.000 . .34 ....2659 ..
7 Hogan, Teagan ...000. 0.0.2 . .. 1.000.000 . .1 .1..000. ..L

8 Johnson, Kate ...0001 1.0.3 . 21 .900.875 7 .8 .181.2502 8.L L L

10 Dood, Zoey 1..1676 2.513 2 .1 .000.833 7 .28 ....2507 6.
12 Boothe, Kadynce ..-.1676 1.023 1 .1 1.000.667 3 .. .6..000. 3.
13 Dean, Kate ...57114 8.0.3 8 .. .000.000 1 11 ....000. ..
14 Duprey, Elayna ..-.14314 3.053 3 .1 1.000.667 2 .3 .3..000. 3.
17 Velasquez, Heyli ...000. 0.0.3 . 2. .8671.000 6 .6 .13..3332 7.
30 Wight, Becca ..-.5002 0.011 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
33 Bowie, Lauryn ..-.20010 2.043 2 .. .000.000 . .2 ....000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 1. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 4..00084 25.0213 21 77 .891.829 31 185 1572.23520 41.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

68 .074 13-25271 52%

76 -.032 9-24312 37%

87 -.038 11-25263 44%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 2.0

Site: Charlottesville, Va. (Memorial Gymnasium)
Date: 11/03/2024 Attend: 605 Time: 1:24
Referees: Robert Kyle, Micheal Holder, Brice Pully, Jasmine
Johnson

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 2 0 2 4

1001



Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

SMU vs Virginia (11/03/2024 at Memorial Gymnasium)
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

SMU: 3 Cullen, Celia; 7 Shime, Naya; 11 Foster, Natalie; 15 Wheeler, Jamison; 26 Okammor, Nnedi; 31 Tabron, Maya; libero 4 Bolton, Ellie; libero 6 Frazier,
VA: 2 Borum, Brooklyn; 3 Tadder, Abby; 5 Le, Ashley; 13 Dean, Kate; 14 Duprey, Elayna; 33 Bowie, Lauryn; libero 8 Johnson, Kate.

1-0 [31 Tabron, Maya]  Kill by 13 Dean, Kate (from 5 Le, Ashley).
1-1 [8 Johnson, Kate]  Kill by 7 Shime, Naya (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
2-1 [4 Bolton, Ellie]  Kill by 33 Bowie, Lauryn (from 8 Johnson, Kate).
2-1 Substitution: 17 Velasquez, Heyli.
2-1 Substitution: 10 Dood, Zoey.
2-2 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by 11 Foster, Natalie (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
2-3 [7 Shime, Naya]  Attack Error by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 10 Dood, Zoey).
2-4 [7 Shime, Naya]  Service Ace (17 Velasquez, Heyli).
3-4 [7 Shime, Naya]  Service Error.
3-5 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Service Error.
3-5 Substitution: 5 Batenhorst, Casey.
3-6 [5 Batenhorst, Casey]  Kill by 31 Tabron, Maya (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
3-7 [5 Batenhorst, Casey]  Attack Error by 14 Duprey, Elayna (from 10 Dood, Zoey).
4-7 [5 Batenhorst, Casey]  Kill by 14 Duprey, Elayna (from 8 Johnson, Kate).
4-8 [3 Tadder, Abby]  Service Error.
5-8 [11 Foster, Natalie]  Service Error.
5-9 [10 Dood, Zoey]  Attack Error by 14 Duprey, Elayna (block by 26 Okammor, Nnedi; 3 Cullen, Celia).
5-10 [3 Cullen, Celia]  Kill by 31 Tabron, Maya (from 6 Frazier, Brooke).
5-11 [3 Cullen, Celia]  Kill by 26 Okammor, Nnedi.

Timeout Virginia
6-11 [3 Cullen, Celia]  Kill by 13 Dean, Kate (from 5 Le, Ashley).
6-12 [14 Duprey, Elayna]  Kill by 7 Shime, Naya (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
6-12 Substitution: 12 Boothe, Kadynce.
6-13 [31 Tabron, Maya]  Kill by 7 Shime, Naya (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
6-14 [31 Tabron, Maya]  Attack Error by 33 Bowie, Lauryn (from 5 Le, Ashley).
6-15 [31 Tabron, Maya]  Kill by 7 Shime, Naya (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
7-15 [31 Tabron, Maya]  Service Error.
8-15 [8 Johnson, Kate]  Service Ace (31 Tabron, Maya).
8-16 [8 Johnson, Kate]  Kill by 7 Shime, Naya (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
9-16 [4 Bolton, Ellie]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 5 Le, Ashley).
9-17 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Attack Error by 2 Borum, Brooklyn (block by 11 Foster, Natalie; 7 Shime, Naya).
10-17 [7 Shime, Naya]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 10 Dood, Zoey).
10-18 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Kill by 15 Wheeler, Jamison (from 3 Cullen, Celia).

Timeout Virginia
11-18 [5 Batenhorst, Casey]  Kill by 14 Duprey, Elayna (from 10 Dood, Zoey).
11-19 [3 Tadder, Abby]  Kill by 11 Foster, Natalie (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
11-20 [11 Foster, Natalie]  Kill by 31 Tabron, Maya (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
11-21 [11 Foster, Natalie]  Service Ace (8 Johnson, Kate).
12-21 [11 Foster, Natalie]  Service Error.
13-21 [10 Dood, Zoey]  Attack Error by 7 Shime, Naya (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
13-22 [10 Dood, Zoey]  Kill by 31 Tabron, Maya (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
14-22 [3 Cullen, Celia]  Kill by 13 Dean, Kate (from 5 Le, Ashley).
14-23 [14 Duprey, Elayna]  Attack Error by 2 Borum, Brooklyn (from 8 Johnson, Kate).
15-23 [31 Tabron, Maya]  Service Error.
16-23 [8 Johnson, Kate]  Attack Error by 7 Shime, Naya (block by 3 Tadder, Abby; 2 Borum, Brooklyn).
16-24 [8 Johnson, Kate]  Kill by 15 Wheeler, Jamison (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
16-25 [4 Bolton, Ellie]  Kill by 7 Shime, Naya.



Match Report - Set 1
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

SMU vs Virginia (11/03/2024 at Memorial Gymnasium)

SMU
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

3 Cullen, Celia 1..0001 0.5.1 . .. .0001.000 2 .25 ....48012 4.
4 Bolton, Ellie ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 1 .. .3..000. 3.L

5 Batenhorst, Casey ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 4.
6 Frazier, Brooke ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 2 .3 ....3331 ..L

7 Shime, Naya 1..33312 7.521 6 .1 .000.750 3 .. ..1.000. 4.
11 Foster, Natalie 1..6673 3.5.1 2 .2 .000.500 1 .. ..1.000. 4.
15 Wheeler, Jamison ...5004 2.0.1 2 .. 1.000.000 2 .. .5..000. ..
26 Okammor, Nnedi 1..2504 1.5.1 1 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..
31 Tabron, Maya ...5008 4.0.1 4 12 .833.667 1 .1 .5..000. 6.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 4..40632 19.023 15 15 .929.800 12 .30 .132.43313 25.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 2.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Virginia
SMU

16 11 14

25 2525 17-6, 9-3

17-6, 7-5

(3)
(0)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

215 .406 13-16321 81%

312 .429 10-11212 90%

212 .345 11-14293 78%

Virginia
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Borum, Brooklyn 1.-.6673 0.521 . .1 1.000.500 2 .. .3..000. 2.
3 Tadder, Abby 1..2005 2.511 2 .1 .000.500 1 .. ....000. 2.
5 Le, Ashley ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 . .13 ....3084 ..
8 Johnson, Kate ...000. 1.0.1 . 1. .8891.000 4 .5 .81.4002 5.L

10 Dood, Zoey ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 2 .7 ....2862 3.
12 Boothe, Kadynce ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.000.000 2 .. .2..000. ..
13 Dean, Kate ...3758 3.0.1 3 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
14 Duprey, Elayna ...0007 2.021 2 .. 1.0001.000 1 .1 .2..000. 2.
17 Velasquez, Heyli ...000. 0.0.1 . 1. .7501.000 1 .1 .3..000. 2.
33 Bowie, Lauryn ...0004 1.011 1 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 2..07427 10.063 8 22 .900.875 14 .28 .181.2868 16.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

68 .074 13-25271 52%

76 -.032 9-24312 37%

87 -.038 11-25263 44%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 1.0

Site: Charlottesville, Va. (Memorial Gymnasium)
Date: 11/03/2024     Attend: 605          Time: 1:24
Referees: Robert Kyle, Micheal Holder, Brice Pully, Jasmine
Johnson

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 2 0 2 4

1001



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

SMU vs Virginia (11/03/2024 at Memorial Gymnasium)
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

SMU: 3 Cullen, Celia; 7 Shime, Naya; 11 Foster, Natalie; 15 Wheeler, Jamison; 26 Okammor, Nnedi; 31 Tabron, Maya; libero 4 Bolton, Ellie; libero 6 Frazier,
VA: 2 Borum, Brooklyn; 3 Tadder, Abby; 5 Le, Ashley; 13 Dean, Kate; 14 Duprey, Elayna; 33 Bowie, Lauryn; libero 8 Johnson, Kate.

0-1 [14 Duprey, Elayna]  Service Error.
0-2 [31 Tabron, Maya]  Kill by 15 Wheeler, Jamison (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
0-3 [31 Tabron, Maya]  Attack Error by 33 Bowie, Lauryn (from 5 Le, Ashley).

Timeout Virginia
0-4 [31 Tabron, Maya]  Attack Error by 33 Bowie, Lauryn (from 5 Le, Ashley).
0-4 Substitution: 30 Wight, Becca.
1-4 [31 Tabron, Maya]  Kill by 13 Dean, Kate (from 5 Le, Ashley).
1-5 [8 Johnson, Kate]  Service Error.
2-5 [4 Bolton, Ellie]  Attack Error by 15 Wheeler, Jamison (from 3 Cullen, Celia).

Successful Challenge by Virginia, score reversed.
2-5 Substitution: 17 Velasquez, Heyli.
2-5 Substitution: 10 Dood, Zoey.
2-6 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by 15 Wheeler, Jamison (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
2-7 [7 Shime, Naya]  Kill by 15 Wheeler, Jamison (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
2-8 [7 Shime, Naya]  Kill by 15 Wheeler, Jamison (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
3-8 [7 Shime, Naya]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 10 Dood, Zoey).
4-8 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Kill by 10 Dood, Zoey.
4-9 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Attack Error by 14 Duprey, Elayna (from 17 Velasquez, Heyli).
4-9 Substitution: 5 Batenhorst, Casey.
5-9 [5 Batenhorst, Casey]  Attack Error by 31 Tabron, Maya (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
5-10 [3 Tadder, Abby]  Kill by 7 Shime, Naya (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
5-11 [11 Foster, Natalie]  Attack Error by 10 Dood, Zoey.
5-12 [11 Foster, Natalie]  Service Ace (8 Johnson, Kate).
5-13 [11 Foster, Natalie]  Service Ace (2 Borum, Brooklyn).

Timeout Virginia
5-14 [11 Foster, Natalie]  Service Ace (17 Velasquez, Heyli).
6-14 [11 Foster, Natalie]  Kill by 13 Dean, Kate (from 10 Dood, Zoey).
6-15 [10 Dood, Zoey]  Kill by 31 Tabron, Maya (from 4 Bolton, Ellie).
6-15 Substitution: 12 Boothe, Kadynce.
6-16 [3 Cullen, Celia]  Kill by 7 Shime, Naya (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
6-16 Substitution: 7 Hogan, Teagan.
6-17 [3 Cullen, Celia]  Attack Error by 12 Boothe, Kadynce (block by 7 Shime, Naya; 26 Okammor, Nnedi).
7-17 [3 Cullen, Celia]  Attack Error by 31 Tabron, Maya (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
7-18 [12 Boothe, Kadynce]  Kill by 11 Foster, Natalie (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
9-18 [31 Tabron, Maya]  Kill by 13 Dean, Kate (from 5 Le, Ashley).
9-19 [8 Johnson, Kate]  Kill by 15 Wheeler, Jamison (from 4 Bolton, Ellie).
9-20 [4 Bolton, Ellie]  Attack Error by 2 Borum, Brooklyn (from 5 Le, Ashley).
9-21 [4 Bolton, Ellie]  Attack Error by 30 Wight, Becca (from 5 Le, Ashley).
10-21 [4 Bolton, Ellie]  Service Error.
10-22 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by 15 Wheeler, Jamison (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
10-22 Substitution: 12 Newsome, Natalia.
10-23 [7 Shime, Naya]  Kill by 15 Wheeler, Jamison (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
10-24 [7 Shime, Naya]  Service Ace (Team).
11-24 [7 Shime, Naya]  Kill by 2 Borum, Brooklyn (from 17 Velasquez, Heyli).
11-25 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Kill by 12 Newsome, Natalia (from 3 Cullen, Celia).



Match Report - Set 2
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

SMU vs Virginia (11/03/2024 at Memorial Gymnasium)

SMU
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

3 Cullen, Celia ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 1 .16 ....62510 3.
4 Bolton, Ellie ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 1.000.750 1 .2 .1.1.0002 4.L

5 Batenhorst, Casey ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 . .. .1..000. 1.
6 Frazier, Brooke ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 2 .3 ....000. ..L

7 Shime, Naya 1..5004 3.5.1 2 .. .0001.000 2 .. ..1.000. 6.
11 Foster, Natalie ...5002 4.0.1 1 .. .0001.000 . .2 ..3.000. 5.
12 Newsome, Natalia ..1.0001 1.0.1 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
15 Wheeler, Jamison ...54511 7.011 7 .. 1.000.000 . .. .3..000. ..
26 Okammor, Nnedi 1..000. 0.5.1 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
31 Tabron, Maya ..-.3333 1.021 1 .. 1.0001.000 6 .. .4..000. 5.

TEAM .... ... .. .. . .. ..... ..

Totals 2..42921 17.033 12 .1 1.000.958 12 .23 .94.52212 24.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 1.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Virginia
SMU

16 11 14

25 2525 17-6, 9-3

17-6, 7-5

(3)
(0)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

215 .406 13-16321 81%

312 .429 10-11212 90%

212 .345 11-14293 78%

Virginia
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Borum, Brooklyn ...0004 1.011 1 1. .8751.000 . .1 .7..000. 3.
3 Tadder, Abby ...1437 1.0.1 1 .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 1.
5 Le, Ashley ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 . .14 ....1432 ..
7 Hogan, Teagan ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.000.000 . .. .1..000. ..
8 Johnson, Kate ...0001 0.0.1 . 11 .875.500 2 .2 .7..000. 2.L

10 Dood, Zoey ...0005 1.011 1 .. .0001.000 . .7 ....2862 1.
12 Boothe, Kadynce ..-.5002 0.011 . .. 1.0001.000 . .. .3..000. 1.
13 Dean, Kate ...7504 3.0.1 3 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
14 Duprey, Elayna ..-.3333 0.011 . .1 .000.000 1 .1 ....000. 1.
17 Velasquez, Heyli ...000. 0.0.1 . 1. .5001.000 1 .4 .1..2501 2.
30 Wight, Becca ..-.5002 0.011 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
33 Bowie, Lauryn ..-.6673 0.021 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 1. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals ..-.03231 6.073 6 42 .826.818 4 .29 .19..1725 11.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

68 .074 13-25271 52%

76 -.032 9-24312 37%

87 -.038 11-25263 44%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 0.0

Site: Charlottesville, Va. (Memorial Gymnasium)
Date: 11/03/2024     Attend: 605          Time: 1:24
Referees: Robert Kyle, Micheal Holder, Brice Pully, Jasmine
Johnson

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 2 0 2 4

1001



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

SMU vs Virginia (11/03/2024 at Memorial Gymnasium)
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

SMU: 3 Cullen, Celia; 7 Shime, Naya; 11 Foster, Natalie; 15 Wheeler, Jamison; 26 Okammor, Nnedi; 31 Tabron, Maya; libero 4 Bolton, Ellie; libero 6 Frazier,
VA: 2 Borum, Brooklyn; 3 Tadder, Abby; 5 Le, Ashley; 13 Dean, Kate; 14 Duprey, Elayna; 33 Bowie, Lauryn; libero 8 Johnson, Kate; libero 7 Hogan, Teagan.

0-1 [31 Tabron, Maya]  Attack Error by 2 Borum, Brooklyn (from 5 Le, Ashley).
1-1 [31 Tabron, Maya]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 5 Le, Ashley).
1-1 Substitution: 17 Velasquez, Heyli.
1-1 Substitution: 10 Dood, Zoey.
1-2 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by 7 Shime, Naya (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
2-2 [4 Bolton, Ellie]  Attack Error by 15 Wheeler, Jamison (block by 10 Dood, Zoey; 3 Tadder, Abby).
2-3 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Kill by 11 Foster, Natalie, block error by 3 Tadder, Abby.
2-4 [7 Shime, Naya]  Attack Error by 14 Duprey, Elayna (from 10 Dood, Zoey).
2-5 [7 Shime, Naya]  Attack Error by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 8 Johnson, Kate).
2-6 [7 Shime, Naya]  Kill by 15 Wheeler, Jamison (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
3-6 [7 Shime, Naya]  Kill by 14 Duprey, Elayna (from 10 Dood, Zoey).
4-6 [3 Tadder, Abby]  Service Ace (4 Bolton, Ellie).
4-7 [3 Tadder, Abby]  Kill by 7 Shime, Naya (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
4-7 Substitution: 5 Batenhorst, Casey.
4-8 [5 Batenhorst, Casey]  Ball Handling Error by 13 Dean, Kate.
4-9 [5 Batenhorst, Casey]  Attack Error by 14 Duprey, Elayna (block by 3 Cullen, Celia).
5-9 [5 Batenhorst, Casey]  Kill by 13 Dean, Kate (from 10 Dood, Zoey).
5-10 [10 Dood, Zoey]  Service Error.
5-11 [11 Foster, Natalie]  Kill by 26 Okammor, Nnedi.

Timeout Virginia
6-11 [11 Foster, Natalie]  Kill by 13 Dean, Kate (from 5 Le, Ashley).
6-11 Substitution: 12 Boothe, Kadynce.
6-12 [12 Boothe, Kadynce]  Service Error.
6-13 [3 Cullen, Celia]  Attack Error by 2 Borum, Brooklyn (block by 26 Okammor, Nnedi; 7 Shime, Naya).
6-14 [3 Cullen, Celia]  Service Ace (2 Borum, Brooklyn).
6-14 Substitution: 12 Newsome, Natalia.
6-14 Substitution: 13 Lamirand, Jentry.
7-14 [3 Cullen, Celia]  Kill by 33 Bowie, Lauryn (from 5 Le, Ashley).
7-15 [8 Johnson, Kate]  Kill by 12 Newsome, Natalia (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
7-16 [13 Lamirand, Jentry]  Attack Error by 3 Tadder, Abby (block by 12 Newsome, Natalia; 7 Shime, Naya).

Timeout Virginia
7-17 [13 Lamirand, Jentry]  Attack Error by 33 Bowie, Lauryn (from 5 Le, Ashley).
7-17 Substitution: 53 Perdue, Natalie.
8-17 [13 Lamirand, Jentry]  Service Error.
9-17 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Attack Error by 7 Shime, Naya (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
9-18 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by 12 Newsome, Natalia (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
9-19 [4 Bolton, Ellie]  Kill by 11 Foster, Natalie.
10-19 [4 Bolton, Ellie]  Service Error.
11-19 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Kill by 10 Dood, Zoey (from 17 Velasquez, Heyli).
11-20 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Attack Error by 12 Boothe, Kadynce (block by 11 Foster, Natalie; 7 Shime, Naya).
11-21 [7 Shime, Naya]  Kill by 53 Perdue, Natalie.
12-21 [7 Shime, Naya]  Service Error.
12-22 [3 Tadder, Abby]  Service Error.
13-22 [53 Perdue, Natalie]  Kill by 12 Boothe, Kadynce (from 10 Dood, Zoey).
13-23 [10 Dood, Zoey]  Kill by 11 Foster, Natalie (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
14-23 [11 Foster, Natalie]  Service Error.
14-24 [12 Boothe, Kadynce]  Kill by 13 Lamirand, Jentry (from 3 Cullen, Celia).
14-25 [3 Cullen, Celia]  Kill by 12 Newsome, Natalia (from 3 Cullen, Celia).

Virginia 0, SMU 3



Match Report - Set 3
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

SMU vs Virginia (11/03/2024 at Memorial Gymnasium)

SMU
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

3 Cullen, Celia .1.0002 2.0.1 . .. .0001.000 1 .21 ..1.4299 4.
4 Bolton, Ellie ...000. 0.0.1 . 11 .750.667 2 .. .3..000. 3.L

5 Batenhorst, Casey ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 3.
6 Frazier, Brooke ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 1 .2 ....000. ..L

7 Shime, Naya 3..2005 3.511 2 .1 .000.833 4 .. ....000. 6.
11 Foster, Natalie 1..6005 3.5.1 3 .1 .000.667 . .. ....000. 3.
12 Newsome, Natalia 1.1.0003 3.5.1 3 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
13 Lamirand, Jentry ...2504 1.0.1 1 .1 1.000.667 1 .. .2..000. 3.
15 Wheeler, Jamison ...0003 1.011 1 .. 1.000.000 . .1 .1..000. ..
26 Okammor, Nnedi 1.1.0001 1.5.1 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
31 Tabron, Maya ...0001 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 1 .. ....000. 2.
53 Perdue, Natalie ...2005 1.0.1 1 .. 1.0001.000 . .. .4..000. 1.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 61.34529 17.023 12 14 .909.840 10 .24 .101.3759 25.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 4.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Virginia
SMU

16 11 14

25 2525 17-6, 9-3

17-6, 7-5

(3)
(0)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

215 .406 13-16321 81%

312 .429 10-11212 90%

212 .345 11-14293 78%

Virginia
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Borum, Brooklyn ..-.3336 0.021 . 1. .8571.000 2 .1 .6..000. 3.
3 Tadder, Abby 1.-.1676 2.521 1 .1 .000.667 . .. 1.1.000. 3.
5 Le, Ashley ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 . .7 ....4293 ..
7 Hogan, Teagan ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..L

8 Johnson, Kate ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 1 .1 .3..000. 1.L

10 Dood, Zoey 1.1.0001 1.5.1 1 .1 .000.500 5 .14 ....2143 2.
12 Boothe, Kadynce ...0004 1.011 1 .1 1.000.500 1 .. .1..000. 2.
13 Dean, Kate ..1.0002 2.0.1 2 .. .000.000 . 11 ....000. ..
14 Duprey, Elayna ..-.2504 1.021 1 .. 1.000.000 . .1 .1..000. ..
17 Velasquez, Heyli ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 4 .1 .9.1.0001 3.
33 Bowie, Lauryn ...0003 1.011 1 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..

TEAM .... ... .. .. . .. ..... ..

Totals 2.-.03826 9.083 7 13 .952.786 13 128 1201.2507 14.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

68 .074 13-25271 52%

76 -.032 9-24312 37%

87 -.038 11-25263 44%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 1.0

Site: Charlottesville, Va. (Memorial Gymnasium)
Date: 11/03/2024     Attend: 605          Time: 1:24
Referees: Robert Kyle, Micheal Holder, Brice Pully, Jasmine
Johnson

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 2 0 2 4

1001



Volleyball Summary By Set
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

SMU vs Virginia (11/03/2024 at Memorial Gymnasium)

SMU
Attack

K E TA Ast## S Pct SE
Serve

SA RE Dig BA
Block

BEBS Pts
Set 1 Set 2 Set 4Set 3 Set 5

K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D1 2 3 4 5 BHE

3 Cullen, Celia 11.0003 2.5.3 . .. 4 .131 0-0-1 . 2 0-1 . .1. 1-00-0-2 11.
4 Bolton, Ellie ...000. 0.0.3 . 12 4 ..2 . . 1 . . .1. .. 2.L L L .
5 Batenhorst, Casey ...000. 0.0.3 . .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
6 Frazier, Brooke ...000. 0.0.3 . .. 5 ..1 . . 2 . . .2. .. 1.L L L .
7 Shime, Naya 5..33321 14.533 10 .2 9 .2. 6-2-12 1 3 0-1 1 0-122-0-4 0-32-1-5 4..
11 Foster, Natalie 2..60010 11.0.3 6 .3 1 .4. 2-0-3 1 1 0-1 3 ..1-0-2 0-13-0-5 ...
12 Newsome, Natalia 1.1.004 4.5.2 4 .. . ... . . . . . ..1-0-1 0-13-0-3 ...
13 Lamirand, Jentry ...2504 1.0.1 1 .1 1 ... . . . . . ... .1-0-4 1..
15 Wheeler, Jamison ...44418 10.023 10 .. 2 ... 2-0-4 . 2 . . ..7-1-11 .1-1-3 ...
26 Okammor, Nnedi 3..4005 3.5.3 2 .. . ... 1-0-4 . . 0-1 . 0-1.. 0-11-0-1 ...
31 Tabron, Maya ...25012 5.023 5 12 8 ... 4-0-8 . 1 . . .61-2-3 .0-0-1 1..
53 Perdue, Natalie ...2005 1.0.1 1 .. . ... . . . . . ... .1-0-5 ...

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
Totals 121.39082 53.073 39 210 34 .734 412 4.012 1.0.406 2 .429 1 102.0 .345.

SMU Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

215 .406 13-16321 81%
312 .429 10-11212 90%
212 .345 11-14293 78%

Virginia Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

68 .074 13-25271 52%
76 -.032 9-24312 37%
87 -.038 11-25263 44%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

Virginia
SMU

16 11 14
25 2525 7.0

2.017-6, 7-5
17-6, 9-3(3)

(0)

Virginia
Attack

K E TA Ast## S Pct SE
Serve

SA RE Dig BA
Block

BEBS Pts
Set 1 Set 2 Set 4Set 3 Set 5

K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D1 2 3 4 5 BHE

2 Borum, Brooklyn 1.-.30813 1.553 1 21 4 ... 0-2-3 . 2 0-1 . ..1-1-4 .0-2-6 2..
3 Tadder, Abby 2..05618 6.033 4 .2 1 11. 2-1-5 . 1 0-1 . ..1-0-7 0-11-2-6 .1.
5 Le, Ashley ...000. 0.0.3 . .. . ..9 . . . . . ... .. ...
7 Hogan, Teagan ...000. 0.0.2 . .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ..L .
8 Johnson, Kate ...0001 1.0.3 . 21 7 .12 . 1 4 . . .20-0-1 .. 1.L L L .
10 Dood, Zoey 1..1676 2.513 2 .1 7 ..7 . . 2 . . ..1-1-5 0-11-0-1 5..
12 Boothe, Kadynce ..-.1676 1.023 1 .1 3 ... . . 2 . . ..0-1-2 .1-1-4 1..
13 Dean, Kate ...57114 8.0.3 8 .. 1 ... 3-0-8 . 1 . . ..3-0-4 .2-0-2 ..1
14 Duprey, Elayna ..-.14314 3.053 3 .1 2 ... 2-2-7 . 1 . . .10-1-3 .1-2-4 ...
17 Velasquez, Heyli ...000. 0.0.3 . 2. 6 ..2 . . 1 . . .1. .. 4..
30 Wight, Becca ..-.5002 0.011 . .. . ... . . . . . ..0-1-2 .. ...
33 Bowie, Lauryn ..-.20010 2.043 2 .. . ... 1-1-4 . . . . ..0-2-3 .1-1-3 ...

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 1. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
Totals 4..00084 25.0213 21 77 31 1220 .14 1.04 ..074 1 -.032 1 131.0 -.0381

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 2 0 2 4

1001

Site: Charlottesville, Va. (Memorial Gymnasium)
Date: 11/03/2024     Attend: 605          Time: 1:24
Referees: Robert Kyle, Micheal Holder, Brice Pully, Jasmine Johnson




